On this the <u>5th</u> day of <u>January</u>, A. D. 194<u>3</u>, the City Commission of the City of Lufkin, Texas, convened in <u>Regular</u> session, in the regular meeting place in said City, with the following members thereof, to-wit:

	<u>W. M.</u> Glenn,	Mayor
·		Commissioner, Ward No. 1
	R. E. Melvin	Commissioner, Ward No. 2
	B. F. Milligan	Commissioner, Ward No. 3
	Jas. A. Abney-	Commissioner, Ward No. 4
	J. Thomas Kelley,	City Manager
	J. W. Lewis	City Secretary
		City Attorney

being present, and the following absent: Cary C. Trevathan constituting a quorum when the following business was transacted:

(.The Minutes of all meetings held during the month of December were read and regularly approved.

2. W. F. Jones, City Taxi-Cab operator appeared before the Commission in connection with his application for permit to operate two additional Taxi Cabs, and requested a temporary permit be granted him to operate the two additional cabs until the regulation Public Notice and Public Hearing could be had for making them permanent.

3. Motion was made by Jas, A. Abney, second by B. F. Milligan that the temporary permit be granted and the motion carried by all members voting yea.

4. Mr. W. R. Beaumier appeared and explained to the Commission that the Angelina County Rationing Board would need from the City \$12,50 per month for the next four months to help pay the expenses of the board.

 \mathcal{J} In as much as funds for this purpose are provided in the budget to the end of this fiscal year, the payment was approved by the Commission without formal resolution.

No further business appearing, meeting was recessed to Jan. 7th. Passed and approved this 2 day of February A.D. 1943.

man

TRACE AND A M

Mayor, City of Lufkin, Texas.

Attest:

ecretary